

Pagan Pride Project

The Pagan Pride Project, Inc. a 501(c)3 non-profit corporation

Da

Date: July 9, 2024

National Officers

Re: Savannah event of the Pagan Pride Project

Brian Ewing President (310) 801-3909

To whom it may concern:

Carrie Zay
Vice President

Amie Tolomeo Secretary Stephanie Anderson and Tiffanie Dovich are officers of the organization Pagan Pride Project Inc., EIN # 35-2108917, and are authorized representatives of the Pagan Pride Project chapter in Savannah, GA for all purposes within the organization's policies. As of the date of this letter and for the 2024 calendar year, these representatives are duly appointed Local Coordinators of the Pagan Pride Project Inc. and are organizing an event pursuant to the organization's policies called Lowcountry Pagan Pride Day and other events to raise money for expenses related to the Lowcountry Pagan Pride Day event.

The Pagan Pride Project P.O. Box 56521 Sherman Oaks, CA 91413

www.paganpride.org

The Pagan Pride Project is a charity exempt under Internal Revenue Code §501(c)3. Please refer to our IRS determination letter included with this letter. A donation to the Project and to the Lowcountry event is a charitable donation and is tax deductible, assuming the donation meets the other required criteria. National policy requires that the aforementioned local representatives send copies of the financial records for the Lowcountry event to the Pagan Pride Project National Treasurer at least yearly, and these records are available to the public upon request.

Sincerely,

Brian Ewing

National President

Brian E. Ewing